No other selling stockholders has held any position or office or had a
material relationship with us within the past three years other than as a result
of the ownership of our common stock and other securities.

   The following table sets forth certain information as of June 25, 2004
regarding the sale by the selling stockholders of 47,056,520 shares of common
stock in this offering.

   Shares
   Currently   Shares
   Shares   Outstanding and   Warrant   Total   Beneficially   Ownership
   Beneficially   Being   Shares Being   Shares Being   Owned   Percent
   Owned Before the   Registered in   Registered in   Registered in   After the   After the
Selling Stockholder   Offering (1)   the Offering (1)   the Offering   the Offering   Offering   Offering
--------------------   ----------------   ----------------   -------------   -------------   ------------   ---------

Vieri Bracco   305,200 (2)   140,000   165,200 (2)   305,200 (2)   --   --
ACE Fund Sicav   1,600,000   800,000   800,000   1,600,000   --   --
Pictet & Cie   1,700,000   850,000   850,000   1,700,000   --   --
Fidulex Management,   3,600,000   1,800,000   1,800,000   3,600,000   --   --

Edgar Filing: ASTRALIS LTD - Form 424B3

32

   Inc.
Gesico International   800,000   400,000   400,000   800,000   --   --
   S.A.
Epalinges Limited   599,928   299,964   299,964   599,928   --   --
Bank Morgan Stanley AG   3,600,000   1,800,000   1,800,000   3,600,000   --   --
S.A.M. Master Fund   1,200,000   600,000   600,000   1,200,000   --   --
   L.P.
Mirabaud & Cie   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
Bank Julius Baer &   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   Co., Ltd.
UBS Private Banking   1,000,000   500,000   500,000   1,000,000   --   --
   Nominees Ltd.
B.I. Lipworth & Co.   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   Limited
Deborah Jones   300,000   150,000   150,000   300,000   --   --
FPP Emerging Hedge   1,200,000   600,000   600,000   1,200,000   --   --
   Fund I
Vistal International   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000
   Ltd.
Marcelo M. Fleury   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000
Maran Limited   300,000   150,000   150,000   300,000   --   --
Newbridge Advisors   80,000   40,000   40,000   80,000   --   --
Donvale Investments   400,000   200,000   200,000   400,000   --   --
   Ltd.
Greenwood Nominees   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   Ltd.
Serica Bank   100,000   50,000   50,000   100,000   --   --
Bernard Rapoport   100,000   50,000   50,000   100,000   --   --

   35

Larry Jaynes   100,000   50,000   50,000   100,000   --   --
Maurice Sydney   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   Lipworth
Graeme Gordon   400,000   200,000   200,000   400,000
Nick Wentworth Stanley   199,920   99,960   99,960   199,920   --   --
Carla Maria Orsi   160,000   80,000   80,000   160,000   --   --
   Carbone
Alexandre Stakhovitch   769,794 (3)   200,000   569,794 (3)   769,794 (3)   --   --
Raffaele Ricci   199,884   99,942   99,942   199,884   --   --
Marcos M. Carvalhal   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   and Scott Starkey
   Joint Tenants
B.I. Lipworth & Co.   200,000   100,000   100,000   200,000   --   --
   Limited as Nominee
   for BrandNew Group
   Limited
I.S. Twersky   400,000   200,000   200,000   400,000   --   --
Rhonda Limited   400,000   200,000   200,000   400,000   --   --
SkyePharma PLC   25,220,000 (4)(5)   25,000,000 (2)   --   25,000,000 (4)(5)   220,000   *
FPP Capital Advisors   669,794 (6)   150,000   519,794   519,794   --   --
Manuel Tarabay   722,000 (7)(8)   --   72,000 (8)   72,000   650,000   1.9%

------------

Edgar Filing: ASTRALIS LTD - Form 424B3

33

*   Less than 1%.

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with rules and regulations
of the Securities and Exchange Commission. In computing the number of shares